

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

18th October, 2021 26 Ashvina, 1943 (Saka)

No.: 18

Dated: 18/10/2021

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Director (PE & ME), Collectorate, Daman

No. 17/21/DNH & DD/BYE-ELEC/2020-21/24

Subject: Bye-election to Ward No- 6/8 of Kauncha Gram Panchayat, ward No. 03/11 of Galonda Gram Panchayat in Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Ward No. 6 (Bucharwada-A) of District Panchayat Diu- reg

With reference to the above cited subject, the Notification No. 7-2/EC/DNH&DD/2021 dated 18/10/2021 issued by the Election Commissioner for UTs is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/–
(Ashish Mohan)
Joint Secretary (PE & ME)
UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu

ELECTION COMMISSION Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

F-Block, M.S. Apartments Kasturba Gandhi Marg New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 18th October, 2021

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-2/EC/DNH&DD/2021: Whereas casual vacancies had occurred in Ward No. 6/8 of Kauncha Gram Panchayat, Ward No. 3/11 of Galonda Gram Panchayat in Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Ward No. 6 (Bucharwada-A) of District Panchayat Diu due to death of its members;

And, whereas, in pursuance of the provisions of Rule 111 of Dadra and Nagar Haveli Panchayats (Election Procedures) Rules, 2014, and Rule 111 of Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedures) Rules, 2014, the Election Commission for Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu vide Notification No. 7-2/EC/DNH&DD/2021 dated 21st Sept., 2021 called upon the said wards to elect a member each to fill the said vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayats Regulation, 2012 and the said Rules and Orders made there under and appointed, inter alia, the date of poll, the date of counting and the date of completion of the bye-elections;

And, whereas, the UT Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu has vide its letter dated 12th October, 2021 informed that the Election Commission of India has called upon 1-Dadra & Nagar Haveli (ST) Parliamentary Constituency to elect a person to fill the casual vacancy and has appointed, inter alia, the date of poll on 30th October, 2021 and date of counting on 2nd November, 2021.

Now, taking into account the Election Commission of India's notification dated 1st October, 2021 and in the interest of fairness of bye-elections, the Election Commission for Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, in exercise of the powers conferred on it under Article 243-K of the Constitution of India read with section 99 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation 2012 and rule 29 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Panchayats (Election Procedures) Rules, 2014 hereby partially modifies its Notification No.7-2/EC/DNH&DD/2021 dated 21st September, 2021 and appoints;

- i). The 1st November, 2021 (Monday) from 8.00 am onwards as the date on which and the time during which the counting of votes shall be taken and
- ii). The 5th November, 2021 (Friday), as the date before which the election shall be completed.

Rest of the contents of Notification No. 7-2/EC/DNH&DD/2021 dated 21st September, 2021 shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-(Narendra Kumar) Election Commissioner